ING. CASE OWNE	E LANGLUN	cc3, LCK 18T	04749,1	CTING LKR.	
Surveyor:	AWK	DOI:	NMENT	Date / Time :	12/4/18
W 1000		7		Registered in Merimen:	12/3/18
Pre-assign / CCI	C1	2 887 X		17404	3 3 × 311
Insured Vehicle 3	va :	99 ] 1	Claim No.	17487	2102364
Name of Insured	was	VIL	Dellar Ma	1940999	MARC
Insured Tel No.			Policy No.	MA- LANC	147 3
		HP:	Make / Model	.,	
Excess Sec II :55		D.O.A: 1015 118	Place of Accid	ent: JUN BOOM (	and Miller Junual or
Is driver the owner	(YES/Nd)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO, Driver No		Mi Wah	OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA R	EPORT: VES / NO
Driver Te	No::	(V/L: YE\$ / NO )	Insured Liabili		? Yes/No
SHA 2603	<u>, √</u>				
INSRS: WSP: (D) \a \( \) Tel: Liability: RMKS:	lovers W	SR5: SP: 4: ability: MKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: WSP: Fel: Liability:
Date/Time			:01/	180	
10/2	PROJECT AFF	LICINI THIREDIV C-	1212 - hat 25/2	STAGE	DATE/PIC
(7)	20000		F254 3141	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
204	S16823 X-	X		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	AUC
	5101	OME OUT T	0 000	Notification ltr (if non-picku	
	OIVC	AFIE COI F	ROW	Call OI:	H 16-3-18
	SETPI	MINOR ROAT	7. 10	After call ltr to Oi Documentation Check List	: Handler Typist
	NEDT	70 C(D)		Notification ltr (if non-picku	
	hood	1		After call ltr to OL:	
				Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
			- 2	Towing Invoice	×
				LTA/GIA:	
		RECEIVED 2 1 M	AR 2018	Medical Bill:	X
		Kroritan		PIR:	x x x
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	n: X
				LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E. Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form	11
		out of		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$	days) Reduction:	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 24-3	18 Confirm with (ECIL	-   A	Email Call	
Final Liability:		reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	1	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 2 868.84	3. C 4 X 11 C		VIOED.	BOLA
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 462.50	3.5 days) × 115		COREN	NEW F
Loss of Income (LOI):		6 x 3 · 4 days)		POPA	THE REAL PROPERTY.
LOR only LOU onl	y LOR+LOU	LOR + LOI Tick only o	me)	91 4	12 781
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49				\
Medical: Disbursement:	S\$ —	905 S. 1980 (1990)(1990 (1990)(1990 (1990)(1990 (1990)(1990 (1990)	4.00%	1) Claim status: Normal/I	Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost	S\$ —	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen		Report Format:     Survey fee:	
Total:		3 Global Sum SS: 2, 45	D. K.X	27 Our vey toe.	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	v 1
Payce 1:	ss 3,450 x	X Name 1: LOM FOR	TPELGRO	ENGINEERI	UG PIE LID
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 2:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 3:			

108/111131	REF:		
Birreum Kalvin	ALC:		
	ASS	IGNMENT	10
From	Date:	Veh No: SHA 260	37 Yr Regn: 5-4 2015
Estima te(Cost		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Va	
OD ITP WS ITP RES / OD RES /	/ EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspedivehicle No:		Make: Hyan.	Les 240 00 1685
at Workship m/s		Colour Blue	A/C: Inspried / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 5-8668	T/Radio: Ins ded / Std / NI / NA
nsued:		Eng/No:	
Policy No.		CANO: KM F	168414AF4069506
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor /	Burnt
Sum in swid:	Excess:	Steering: Inorde/ Jammed / Le	aked / Burnt or
(Clent's Record)		Brake: Inorde Jammed / Le	aked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD	tim or
		Tyre Size: F:	205/60 RIG
(Palicy Condition)		R:	4
Remark: The veh had commence	NO. OF THE PARTY O	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS /	LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of ins	pection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Wellton
Baller Market Value:		Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bal. — mm
SID L. I. SSSSIII	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. # mm	L/Bal. + mm
Est Repairs: day	ys Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/3/18	D.O.I. 12/3/-8
Lum Sum: %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	(OhE (lym)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HR			OIS I NIS I UIC I Rooftop or
Date: Person Co	Vehicle: IN / OUT		Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruct		The QIC I Chassis frame I	Body Structure allested the to company
14/3/18 Shot 1	1/1 \$ 2681-16/3/	74	AIG
	, ,		PIF
			The second V
		R(\$	2,252.76 469.)
		1 1	
Distallima File Pass by	Death Death	Dave Of Panale	
Sealery House Sealers Co.	Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	Survey Faa:
Season History Season Season	Preli. Report Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation:
1) : F DateTime, File Return to?		Resurvey No. of Trip:	
1) ::	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation:
1) EstaTime, File Return to?	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Transportation: )S + RSSI
1) EnterTime, File Return to?	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:  Site Insp (\$	Transportation: )S + RSSI ) Photos



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18004	749/K1pa3
CH	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING IGAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 13-03-2018 Code: AIG	
1.	FINAL PROPERTY.	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SLR 887X	Veh. Inspected	SHA 2603Y
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/03/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	THE RESIDENCE OF
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	,		mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	application of the	Desc	ription of Damages	- Call Land 19 19 1
5.		Ge	neral Information	PARTY OF THE PARTY OF
2/_	Accident Date	10/03/2018	Inspection Date	12/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENG		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	PRESENTA		Remarks	The Mary William

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305124041 ComfortDetGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 14/03/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK To Fax: KALVIN Attn : SHA2603Y Vehicle Reg No. 10/03/18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SLR887X 2 The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount \$1,801.16 (b) Labour Charges \$880.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$2,681.16 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days 5. Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: CHIANG Name Name Tel 62148314 Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item **Amount** Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 7.49 LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 14.03.2018 Time: 09:19:46

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

: 305124041 : SHA2603Y

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

18.06.2015

DATE/TIME IN

: 11.03.2018 09:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 10.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

## PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0781-A I40V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD LH# 1 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

0002 04-01-0103-0574-G 140VC PANEL-FENDER LH# 1 619.00 20.00 495.20

0003 04-01-0103-0658-G 140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

0004 28-01-0103-0003-A (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 75.00 2.00- 75.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,801.16

#### JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

300.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

540.00

0002 17-01

CHECK ALL LIGHTING

20.00

0003 20-00

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 880.00

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 14.03.2018 Time: 09:19:46

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 2

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305124041 : SHA2603Y

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

: 18.06.2015

DATE/TIME IN

: 11.03.2018 09:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 10.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 2,681.16

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

# COMFORTBELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 2603Y

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40		CMan	
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover × (**por**			S 562.30
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH)			\$ 24.60
	Headlamp (LH)			\$ 1,388.00
	Front Fender (LH)			\$ 619.00
				\$ 169.80
	Front Windscreen Glass X CA Notational			\$ 1,059.25
	Front Windscreen Moulding X **			\$ 60.00
	Front Fender Shield (LH)  Front Windscreen Glass  Front Windscreen Moulding  Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			\$ 150,70
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 4,033.65
	LESS 20%			\$ 806.73
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 3,226.92
	- M			s 75.00
	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)			\$ 46.00
	Front Windscreen Sealant ×			s 26.00
	Front ERP Sticker			3 20.00
				\$ 147.00
				8
				300
	Labour Charge			\$ 500.00
	Panel Beating			
	Spray Painting Charge	1	1	s 759.00
	Wiring Charge			S 50.00
	Tuff Kote			\$ 50.00
	Remove/Refix Front Windscreen Glass	1		\$ 120.00
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Front			\$ 99.00
	TOTAL LABOUR	R		S 1,560.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	L.		S 4,933.92
	Kalin 10KH  12/3/18 1435L  3 Dys  Pile  Before Port PLL		(Auto Consultants henc	e antify
	13/18/14352		Repairer of the following	
	1/ 12/3		resurvey before/after spray po	
	3 1/2		display damaged part(s) during rts prices are subject to confu	
	PIP 2 111	a Th	itd sarty survey is on a "Witho	ut Prejudice" basis
	poder Port Phito		iliegal mod fication(s) is allow	
	Ber	is:	pplementary item(s) must be a subject to Knot approval from t	nsurante Company
		the above	vehicle. The final rep	air quantum will
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surv	evor appo	inted by the insurance	company.
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor surv	11000	and the state of t	

Date:



COMPORTURED

Date/Time: 12.03.2018 10:58 Page: 1

Team:	ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO 305124041
JSTOMER			REGN SHA2603Y	MILEAGE
R/MS	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PT 7010045	E LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2
ODRESS S	983 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 57571	7	MODELT-40 11	.037.2018 09:25
iL (R) 6	55508755 (0)		YR OF M8.06.2015	TARGET DATE
SCOUNT CA	ARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE 41UMFU069506	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 10.03.2018

NATURE: 3P 10.03.2018

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

-	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
Exit Pass		
Vehicle No.: SHA260	03Y	
Name of Service Advisor	Date	
	Vehicle No.: SHA250	Exit Pass  Vehicle No.: SHA2603Y

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 2603Y

MAKE :

DATE 12/3/2018 11:26

DDEL	: HYUNDAI i40		man	1		_
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	=	mount	
	Front Bumper Cover ×			\$	562.30	4
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 7			S	24.60	4
	Headlamp (LH)			S	1,388.00	
	Front Fender (LH)			\$	619.00	
	Front Fender Shield (LH) X			s	169.80	Ш
	Front Windscreen Glass X			S	1,059.25	
	Front Windscreen Moulding			S	60.00	
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			S	150.70	
	trom macrimo cup (LLI)			9	150.70	1
	SUB TOTAL			s	4,033.65	1
	LESS 20%			S	806.73	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	3,226.92	-
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			3	3,220.92	4
						1
						1
	Front Door Comfort Logo (LH)			s	75.00	1
	Front Windscreen Sealant ×			S	46.00	- 1
	Front ERP Sticker ×			S	26.00	
					20,000	
				s	147.00	d
						1
						ı
						١
	Labour Charge				300	1
	Labour Charge					1
	Panel Beating			S	500.00	-
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	750.00	4
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00	
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00	1
	Remove/Refix Front Windscreen Glass			S	120.00	1
	Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Front			S	90.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,560.00	
	ESTINATE TOTAL				4,933,92	
	Kahir (CKH)  12/3/18/435L  3 Dys  PR  Before PORT PLA			S	4,933.92	4
	Lam I laws 1		onsultants hence notify			
	1/ 12/3/18/435~	the Repaire	r of the following:			
	1 1/2	To display of	before-latter spray painting imaged part(s) during resurvey			
	3 1/2	. Parts prices	are subject to confirmation			
	818 0.1-11		urvey is on a "Without Prejudice"	basis		
	Refore PORT PROF		dificution(s) is allowed by item(s) must be resurveyed a	nef.		
	Boi	is subject to	Inal approval from Insurance Co	mpany	6	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	e above vel	icle. The final repair qu	antur	n will	
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey		A Laboratory			

# COMPORTDELCRO

						-	IDLLCIVE
Our Ref : Your Ref:	T 0318 / SHA2603Y /C	L(st)				ENG	INEERING
Date :	16-Mar-18				Comfo	ortDelGro	Engineering Pte Lt
			CDGE Taxi Cl	aims De	400000 00		ad Singapore 57970
AIG ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE PTE	LTD	59 Loyang Driv	ve 4th F	loar		mine +65 6383 628
CHARTIS Bu	liding		Singapore 508	3969		Esico	similia +65 8280 975
78 Shenton W	ay						WWW.odga.com.s
#07-16	7.0						Workshop
Singapore 079	120						Bradde
	234 - E. H. H. H.	WITHOUT PR	EHIDICE				205 Braddell Ros Singapore 57970
Dear Sir			LUCINCE				59 Loyang Driv
ACCIDENT IN	VOLVING OUR TAXI SH	A2603Y YOU	R INSURED	SLR	887X		Singapore 50896 Sin Min
AND OTHER		ON	10.03.18				383 Sm Ming Drivi Singapore 57571
We are the aut	horised repair workshop for	Comfort Trans	nortation Pte	I to th	e owner	of motor	
The vehicle ow	SHA2603Y which was invo- ner and the taxi driver conce eir claims against the party	erned have req	uested and a	uthoriz	ed us to	assist th	em UE 320 Ubi Road
the damage to			CONTRA MENTENANTA		KENTH ESHI	8/01/17600	Singapore 40864 Senok
940 W 1950 W	was caused by the negliger	at act of your in	sured driving	SID	997Y		24 Senoko Loo Singapore 75815
	ng these claim for your cons						Sunger Kadu
TAXI OWNER	THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY O				700		7 Sungel Kadut We
1 Cost of F				\$ 2	2,868.84		Singapore 72879
2 4	days Loss of Rental @ \$		ау	\$	460.00	501 YI	shun Industrial Park
	Report Fees (Surveyed by	M/s LKK)		\$	-		Singapore 76873
이용에 기존하게 하게 되었다.	A Search Fees			\$	7.49		
	lice Report Fees			\$	-		
6 Towing /	Medical / Transporation		Sub Total :	-	3,336.33	-	
HIRER'S CLA	IM		oub rotar.		0,000.00		
74	days Loss of Income @ \$	80.00 per da	ays	\$	320.00		
		T	otal Claims :	: \$ :	3,656.33		
We enclosed h	erewith the following docum					•	
	repair bill and photocopies of				9	pcs.	
	rch slip/s of :	SLR 887X	,			10000	
	lice report/s of :	SHA2603Y	-				
	authority from owner / hirer	/ operator	-				
	otograph/s of Accident Scene ess statement/s (x	( ) Co ) Downtime/Mile	ertificate of Ins age record	urance			
Kindly look into soon as possib	the matter and let us hear f	rom you on the	settlement o	f the s	aid claim:	s as	
	at it is a condition of any sett		that it shall t	be with	out preju	dice	

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









HOURS OPERATED | | | | 1.450 0804 3770 0350 0.1355 0000 0754 200 7089 0 770 2420 34 3 34-FROM MILEAGE TRAVELLED (KM) NED9C1118 280 380 130 TI 0 MILEAGE READING 2 Kollans Ø + 1 1 Ĵ t 00 9 00 00 1 50 40 25 3 6339 NAME OF DRIVER 100 -301.16110318 E 0 (1/ 10 0903 20/03 6003 DATE 250 00 1/03 154 0 803 S 2 0,33 HOURS OPERATED ( 32.460 ithe 0230 9/79 5746 3 BE 0550 3581 34 FROM 216 320 I.P.S. in MILEAGE TRAVELLED (KM) 306 70 260 157 333 0010 4 90 u) 0 MILEAGE READING 0 T-51-43 -2 00 90 200

### Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 16 March 2018 5:42 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

---

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING LCRF SLR 887X AND SHA 2603Y ON 10.03.2018 (13:50

HOURS) ALONG JALAN BOON LAY

15 March 2018

### LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Policy Holder

AIG

: 1748929523SG

LKK

: CC3/LCR18004749/K1ja3

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING LCRF SLR 887X AND SHA 2603Y ON 10.03.2018 (13:50 HOURS) ALONG JALAN BOON LAY

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHA 2603Y against your insurance policy.

Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: <a href="mailto:joyirene@lkkauto.com">joyirene@lkkauto.com</a> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA2603Y , SLR887X

ON 10-Mar-18 13:30

ALONG

JLN BOON LAY TWDS JUR ISLAND AFTER SLIP RD JUR WEST AVE2

I / We

ONG CHIN CHYE

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S6937402F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHA2603Y

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

11-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

ONG CHIN CHYE

Hirer NRIC

S6937402F

Signature :

Address

237 CHOA CHU KANG CENTRAL #11-53

680237

Contact No.

88666818

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SHA 2603Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to .

SHA 2603Y (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2018 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRC ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BBADDELL RQAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Oty Unit Price WDisc

205 Shatides Flead Singulary Sins Following + 55 9280 9755

Workshops:

59 Leyeng Drive Bingapore 5/85/17 7 Songe Kadul Way Singapore 738156 393 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5/85/17 7 Songe Kadul Way Singapore 726/39 45 Parition Feed Singapore 6/8666 305 Use Read 3 Singapore 4/8666

> COMPANY RKG. No.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004 TNV. NO/DATK 91362304 15.03.2018 VICILE NO AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD SHA2603Y MAKK 305124041 #08-16 78 SHKNYON WAY CHARTES BUILD HYUNDAE SINGAPORE SG 079120 MODRI. ODOMETER READING CONTACT NO: 641,93000 3225094 1-40DATE OF REG DATK/TIME IN 11.03.2018 09:25 18.06.2015

Description: 3P 10.03.2018 CHASSIS CODE KMHL841UMFU069506

DIMO	raic no.		41-7	there raises	DIVIENCE	11101.
PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0103-0781	140V2 LAMP ASSY-HRAD LH#		1,388.00	20.00	1,110.40
0002	04-01-0103-0574	[40VC PANEL-FENDER LH#	1	619.00	20.00	495.20
0003	04-01-0103-0658	140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB	1	150.70	20.00	120.56
0004	28-01-0103-0003	(T40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA	1.	75.00	0.00	75.00
			SUB-TOTAL		1,8	301.16

#### JOB NATURE

S/No Part No.

0001	L	PANKI, BRATTING	300.00	300.00
0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA	540.00	540.00
0003	17-01	CHECK ALL LIGHTING	20.00	20.00
0004	20-00	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	20.00	20.00

WHERE TAKING ALL REASONALE PRINCESTONIA ADDRESS THE TRIBET OF ACCIDENCE DOCUMENT FOR CASE OF COLUMN SECURITY FOR CASE OF COLUMN SECURITY BY DESCRIPTION OF COLUMN SECURITY FOR CASE OF COLUMN SECURITY BY DESCRIPTION OF COLUMN SECURITY FOR CASE OF C

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91362304	2,868.84	Y

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY COMPANY COMPLANTS OF COMPANY THE VEHICLES WILL BE DESCRIPTED TO HAVE THE WOOD ORDER.

INTEREST OF THE MONTH WHILE HE CHARLED ON A DAY TO THE BARR IN HERPECT OF MAY ARROUNT DITE WHO CAN HE DO'T COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE QUE WATE OF PAYMENT AS ATTEM IS DAYS PROMETED THE PROPERTY OF PERMANENT AS ATTEM IS DAYS PROMETED. SHE IT PERMANENT AS ATTEM IS DAYS PROMETED.

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE MALE DATE OF ACT OF MALE PROPERTY THE COMPLETE THE COMP



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Breddell Fland Birgspure STROM Maintine - 65 (203 628); Facurate + 65 (200 975)

Workshops

58 Loyang Orive Singapore 508908 34 Seneto Loop Singapore 158158 363 Sen. Mary Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sunger Kadul Way Singapore 758791 501 Vision Industrial Park & Singapore 768702 301 Uto Pour 3 Singapore 408665

COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VIGICUE NO SHA2603Y

INV. NO/DATK 91362304 15.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305124041

MODEL. [-40]

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 18,06,2015

DATE/TIME IN 11.03.2018 09:25

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069506

S/No Part No. Unit Price %Disc

Net:

SUB-TOTAL

880.00

Items total

2,681.15

Add GST @

7,000 %

187.68

Invoice amount

2,868.84

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 15.03.2018 14:56:02

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 2,868.84 8010004 91362304

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030311

Date: 15 March 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

10/03/2018 @ 13:30 hrs

ALONG

JLN BOON LAY TWDS JUR ISLAND AFTER SLIP RD

JUR WEST AVE2

INVOLVING

SLR887X

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA2603Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG CHIN CHYE IC NO S6937402F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLR887X

10 Mar 2018 / 13:30:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	A	dj Rpt	Adj Submitte	d Ins	Auth'ed	Status	
Main	13 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		12 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S	\$2,681.16 Edit Estimates	S\$2,681.16 View Rpt			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ng for y Report el Case
	Main	Refere	ence		Claim Details		Docum	nents	1 -	Shaw All
CLAIM SI	JBFOLDER DETA	AILS	Action Action				[Cr	eated by ac	fjuster]	
Insured:		LCRF Pte Ltd	, Co. Reg. No.: 20	016	24597K		1717			
Main Claim	ant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PT	ELTD, Co. Reg	. No.: 199303	321R			
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA2603Y			Date of Loss:		10/	03/2018 13:0	00 - 159	
Claim Type	21	TP / 17489	TP / 1748929523SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:		099	0999994795		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SLR887X	LR887X		Policy No. (Claimant):		MCC	MCOM0015		
					Excess:	Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te i	Ltd (Loyang) 59	Loyang Drive,	508969	Loyang - Tel:	6214 830	0
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pad Sam.Kang@a	cific Insurance Pt ig.com	e. L	.td. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-	0000 [	Handled by N	(ang, San	-PL]
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insurance	Pt	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel	: 63476100				
Adjuster:		Rpt due 22	nsultants Pte Ltd /03/2018]	(H	Q) - Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handle	d by KAI	LVIN ANG W	EI KUN ]	[Fina
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED						View All	Compose	Case Mail
There are	no mail for this ca	se.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS	şE			Vie	ew All Searc	h Tasks	Create Ne	w Task	Complete
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	oup Subject	Ha	ndler Assign	ned By C	omplete	d On C	reated On	Done

### Claim Documents

\*SHA2603Y (1748929523SG)

[SLR887X]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 10 2018 1:00PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	8	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 💟	₩
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Limita	Thumbnail	Print
1	14/03/18 16:51	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLRB87X, Claimant: LCRF FTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 00	r page 💟	<b>3</b>
No	1	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	12.00	Thumbnail	Print
I	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
2	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
4	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	$\square$
12	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	2
14	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
15	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
20	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	2
22	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
23	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	$\checkmark$
24	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
25	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	2
27	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	$\square$
28	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	Load JPG	4

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

29	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	.cad JPG	V
30	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	oad JPG	~
31	13/03/18 16:42	General View	0	oad JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$
32	13/03/18 17:02	Reinspection Photo	0	oad JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
33	13/03/18 17:02	Reinspection Photo	0	.cad JPG	V
34	13/03/18 17:02	Reinspection Photo	0	.cad JPG	<b>S</b> 2
Doc	umentation		1 per pa	ge 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	numbnail	Print
1	14/03/18 10:41	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	oad PDF	
2	14/03/18 10:41	TP GIA REPORT	0	oad PDF	
3	16/03/18 17:43	LETTER TO LCRF	0	oad PDF	
4	29/03/18 08:58	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	oad PDF	
5	29/03/18 08:58	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	oad PDF	
б	29/03/18 08:58	Release Voucher	0	oad PDF	
0					
7	29/03/18 08:58	RENTAL RECEIPT	<b>6</b>	oad PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
	^	
	~	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

Vehicle No:

NOT	F. TO	BE CC	MPLE	FTFD	RY	SURV	FYOR
14721	E. 10	DE 00				JUNY	EION

SI R887X (Inset yeh)

TEAM			
	T		
	I = A N	а .	

HYLINDALIAN 1.7 L CRDLAT

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Model:

	SHA2603Y (TP veh)			$\neg$	model.			ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
Date of Accident: 10/03/2018			verij	$\neg$	-		r	DO AIRDAG ADIT (A)	
Gloi	bal Sum Settlem	nent :	[X]	Yes	1	1 No	)	1	
Rep	air Estimate			: \$	,	5,2	79.29		
_	I Repair Cost			:\$			3,450.00		
_	s of Use			: \$				3.	50 days at \$50.00 per day
Ren	tal (if any)			:\$				3.50	days
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee		:\$					
Othe	ers:			:\$					
				:\$				1	
Fina	i Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	:\$		3	450.00		
belo	hird Party Worl	reliop o	in negi	stereur	[ X	1	YES	[ ]	NO (Kindly indicate
_	For Non GIA R	egistere	d Works	shop:					(%)
_	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Wo	orkshop	<u>:</u> 6)	E	BOLA A	applicab ed Liabil	e: Yes/ ity (*):	(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:  (%) here BOLA does not apply.
A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Wo	orkshop	<u>:</u> 6)	E	BOLA A	applicab ed Liabil	e: Yes/ ity (*):	Ne BOLA Scenario No:(%)
A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	100 bility to b	orkshop )(% e filled o	(6) nly for chair	E	BOLA A	applicab ed Liabil	e: Yes/ ity (*):	Ne BOLA Scenario No:(%)
A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks	100 100 bility to b	orkshop (%) e filled o	: 6) nly for chair	E	BOLA A	applicab ed Liabil	e: Yes/ ity (*):	Ne BOLA Scenario No:(%)
A) B) Ren	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: marks ment Instruction	100 100 bility to b	orkshop (%) e filled o	: 6) nly for chair	E	BOLA A	pplicab ed Liabil and for c	e: Yes/ ity (*):	Ne BOLA Scenario No:  (%) here BOLA does not apply.
A) B) Ren Pay	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: marks ment Instruction	100 100 bility to b	orkshop (%) e filled o	: 6) nly for chair	E	BOLA A	applicable d Liabil and for c	e: Yes/ ity (*):	Ne BOLA Scenario No:  (%) here BOLA does not apply.
A)  Ren Pay 1) 2)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability: marks ment Instruction	100 100 bility to b	orkshop (%) e filled o	: 6) nly for chair	E	BOLA A	ed Liabil and for c	e: Yes/ ity (*):	Ne BOLA Scenario No:  (%) here BOLA does not apply.

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 29 Mar 2018 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/LCR18004749/K1JA3Q2

Date:

29/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994795

Claimant Vehicle SHA2603Y No:

Insured Vehicle No: SLR887X

Date of Loss:

10/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1748929523SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SHA2603Y** 

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)

Engine No: D4FDEU430294

Reg. Date: Colour:

18/06/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMFU069506 Odometer: 586685 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,373.92	1,801.16	1,572.76	46.62
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,560.00	880.00	680.00	43.59
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00		
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,933.92	2,681.16	2,252.76	45.66
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	345.37	187.68	157.69	45.66
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,279.29	2,868.84	2,410.45	45.66
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x 5	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	175.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S	\$115.00/day) (S\$)	402.50		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	3,453.83		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	3,450.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/03/2018

Date Inspected:

12/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Joy Irene Bascao

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Repair	562.30 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
3	1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Cracked	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
4	1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS (Cracked)	Not Consistent With The Impact	1,059.25 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
9	1		*FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (LH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
10	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	46.00 FS	*-FS
11	1		*FRONT ERP STICKER	Not Necessary	26.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListtemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,180.65	2,232.70
			- List Item Disco	unt on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	806.73	431,54
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,373.92	1,801.16

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

7/11		Repairer's	Amount
Items			
ANEL BEATING	New	500.00	300.00
PRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	750.00	540.00
VIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
UFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
EMOVE/REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
EMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY FRONT	New	90.00	0.00
Gross L	abour Cost (S\$)	1,560.00	880.00
F	ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE IRING CHARGE UFF KOTE EMOVE/REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS EMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY FRONT	ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE IRING CHARGE New OFF KOTE New EMOVE/REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS New	ANEL BEATING         New         500.00           PRAY PAINTING CHARGE         New         750.00           IRING CHARGE         New         50.00           JFF KOTE         New         50.00           EMOVE/REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS         New         120.00           EMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY FRONT         New         90.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.